Directors, Chief Executive Officer and their spouse(s) and minor children

Mr. Tahir Bashir Khan 1 324,000 5.69

Mirza Mahmood Ahmad 1 1,000 0.02

Mr. Ansar Javed 1 1,000 0.02

Mr. Rashid Ali Khan 1 1,000 0.02

Mr. Muhammad Arif Habib 1 1,000 0.02

Mr. Saher Mangi 1 1 0.00

Mr. Arslan Nayyar Sheikh 1 1 0.00

Associated Companies, undertakings and related parties

Rotocast Engineering Company (Private)
Limited

1 1,372,400 24.12

State Engineering Corporation 1 1,415,723 24.88

Sub total

NIT and ICP 2 131,330 2.31

Banks, DFIs, non-banking Financial
Institutions

12 145,115 2.55

Insurance Companies 3 229,030 4.02

Modarabas and Mutual Funds 1 6,900 0.12

General Public

   A) Local 2,215 1,494,197 26.26

   B) Foreign - - -

Others 43 567,548 9.97

Total 2,285 5,690,245 100.00%

Shares held by Directors, Sponsors and Substantial Shareholders of the Issuer (both Existing and

Post Right Issue):

Shares held by

Designation
Existing

Shareholding

% share

holding

Post Right

Shareholding

(If subscribed)

%

share

holding

  Shares held % Shares held %

State Engineering
Corporation

Sponsor /
Substantial
Shareholder

1,415,723 24.88 2,123,584 24.88

Rotocast Engineering
Company (Private) Limited

Substantial
Shareholder

1,372,400 24.12 2,058,600 24.12

Mr. Tahir Bashir Khan Director 324,000 5.69 486,000 5.69

Mirza Mahmood Ahmad Director 1,000 0.02 1,500 0.02

Mr. Ansar Javed Director 1,000 0.02 1,500 0.02

Offer Document
PAKISTAN ENGINEERING
COMPANY LIMITED

Page 24

Mr. Rashid Ali Khan Director 1,000 0.02 1,500 0.02

Mr. Muhammad Arif Habib Director 1,000 0.02 1,500 0.02

Mr. Saher Mangi Director 1 0.00 1 0.00

Mr. Arslan Nayyar Sheikh Director 1 0.00 1 0.00

Details and shareholding of holding company:

N/A

5. RISK FACTORS

5.1 RISK ASSOCIATED WITH THE RIGHT ISSUE

Undersubscription Risk

Risk: There is a risk that the right issue may get undersubscribed due to lack on interest from

shareholders of the Company.

Mitigation: The Right Issue of the Company is being carried out at a price which is less than the current

share price in the market and hence there is no major investment risk associated with the Right Issue.

A substantial shareholder and directors of the Company have confirmed that they shall subscribe to (or

arrange the subscription of) their respective right entitlements, while the balance portion of the Right